# REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES **BATANGAS CITY**

### OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

# EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION HELD BY THE MEMBERS OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF BATANGAS CITY ON JUNE 24, 2019 AT THE SANGGUNIAN SESSION HALL

| PRESENT:                                |                   |
|---|-------------------|
| Hon. Emilio Francisco A. Berberabe Jr., | Presiding Officer |
| Hon. Aileen Grace A. Montalbo,          | Councilor         |
| Hon. Sergie Rex M. Atienza,             | 44                |
| Hon. Hamilton G. Blanco,                | دد                |
| Hon. Alyssa Renee A. Cruz,              | 66                |
| Hon. Oliver Z. Macatangay,              | 66                |
| Hon. Armando C. Lazarte,                | 44                |
| Hon. Karlos Emmanjuel A. Buted,         | 46                |
| Hon. Julian B. Villena,                 | če.               |
| Hon. Gerardo A. Dela Roca,              | 66                |
| Hon. Nestor E. Dimacuha,                | دد                |
| Hon. Nelson J. Chavez,                  | 44                |
| Hon. Julian Pedro M. Pastor,            | 4.6               |
| Hon. Angelito "Dondon" A. Dimacuha,     | ABC-Rep.          |
| Hon. Marjorie A. Manalo,                | SK-Fed. Pres.     |
|   |                   |

"On motion of Councilor Atienza seconded by Councilor Villena, the following Resolution was Adopted:

### **RESOLUTION NO. 175 S. 2019**

# ADOPTING THE REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON GAMES AND AMUSEMENT ON THE APPLICATION OF DODOLON AMUSEMENT, INC.

**RESOLVED**, to adopt the report of the Committee on Games and Amusement and the recommendations stated therein on the application for a permit to operate a computer games shop at the Shopwise Mart, Grand Terminal, Diversion Road, Batangas City.

## UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED."

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 175 S. 2019 was approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod of Batangas City during its Regular Session held on June 24, 2019.

> ATTY. OLIVA D. TELEGATOS Secretary

> > Sangguniang Panlungsod

ATTESTED:

CISCO A. BERBERABE JR.

Presiding Officer

ODT/ ystingchuy...

100